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AVIS, ERIC Political Economy "Essays in Political Economics" May 2019 *Frederico Finan
B.A. (Economics and Mathematics w/Honors), McGill University Industrial Organization Ernesto Dal Bo
M.A. (Economics), University of British Columbia Kei Kawai

BÁTYI, TAMÁS Asset Pricing "Essays in Information Frictions and Financial Markets" May 2019 *David Sraer
M.Sc.(Quantitative Economic Analysis),Corvinus University of Budapest Psychology & Economics Ulrike Malmendier
M.A. (Economics, w/Distinction), Central European University Christine Parlour

Terrance Odean

BILYI, MYKYTA Finance "Essays in Asset Pricing and Macroeconomics) May 2019 *David Sraer
B.A. (Applied Mathematics w/Honors), Kyiv Polytechnic University Macroeconomics Yuriy Gordnichenko
M.A. (Financial Economics), Kyiv School of Economics Ulrike Malmendier

BROT-GOLDBERG, ZAREK Industrial Organization "Agency and Market Structure in the U.S. Health Care May 2019 *Benjamin Handel
B.S. (Mathematics & Economics w/Honors), American University Health Economics Industry" *Jonathan Kolstad

Kei Kawai

FENIZIA, ALESSANDRA Labor Economics "Managers and Productivity in the Public Sector" May 2019 *David Card
B.A. (Economics), Bocconi University Patrick Kline
M.S. (Economics, cum laude), Bocconi University Hilary Hoynes

HAANWINCKEL, DANIEL Labor Economics "Essays on Labor Economics" May 2019 *Patrick Kline
B.Eng. (Control and Automation), Unicamp International Economics David Card
M.A. (Economics), PUC Rio de Janeiro Development Economics Andrés Rodriguez-Clare

Frederico Finan

HIGGINS, SEAN Development Economics "Financial Technology Adoption, Network Externalities, and May 2016 *Paul Gertler
B.S. (Economics), Tulane University Public Finance Retail Competition" Ulrike Malmendier
Ph.D. (Economics), Tulane University Benjamin Faber

Frederico Finan
David Sraer

JAUREGUI, CHRISTIAN Macroeconomics "Essays in Empirical Macroeconomics and Financial May 2019 *Yuriy Gorodnichenko
B.S. (Mathematics & Economics), University of California, Los Angeles Corporate Finance Economics" Amir Kermani

Asset Pricing Martin Lettau
David Sraer

KAMDAR, RUPAL Macroeconomics "Essays in Macroeconomics: Expectations and Monetary May 2019 *Yuriy Gorodnichenko
B.A. (Economic Theory and Mathematics), New York University Finance Policy" Amir Kermani

Rational Inattention Filip Matjêka
Raymond Hawkins
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KARING, ANNE Development Economics "Social Signaling and Health Behavior in Low-Income May 2019 *Edward Miguel
B.A. (Philosophy, Politics and Economics), University of Oxford Psychology and Economics Countries" *Stefano DellaVigna
M.Phil. (Economics), University of Oxford Ned Augenblick

Rachel Glennerster

KULKARNI, SHEISHA Household Finance "Essays in Consumer Finance" May 2019 *Ulrike Malmendier
B.A. (Economics), McGill University Applied Microeconomics Christopher Palmer

Industrial Organization Christopher Walters
Terrance Odean

KWOK, JENNIFER Health Economics "Essays on the Provider-Patient Relationship" May 2019 *David Card
S.B. (Chemical Engineering w/Economics and Public Policy minors), Industrial Organization * Benjamin Handel
Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) Labor Economics Jonathan Kolstad
S.B. (Biology), MIT

LEE, BYOUNGCHAN Macroeconomics "Essays in Macroeconomics" May 2019 *Yuriy Gorodnichenko
B.A. (Economics, summa cum laude), Seoul National University Public Finance Emmanuel Saez

Emi Nakamura

LI, NICHOLAS Labor Economics "Housing Market Channels of Segregation" May 2019 *David Card
B.A. (Applied Mathematics), University of California, Berkeley Urban Economics Patrick Kline
M.A. (Global Development Economics), Boston University Frederico Finan

LONDOÑO-VELEZ, JULIANA Public Economics "Redistributive Tax and Transfer Policies in Developing May 2019 *Emmanuel Saez
B.A. (Economics w/Political Science minor, cum laude), Development Economics Countries" Edward Miguel
University of Los Andes Gabriel Zucman
M.A. (Quantitative Economics, summa cum laude), Paris School of
Economics

NADLER, CARL Labor Economics "Essays in Labor Economics and Networks" May 2016 *David Card
B.F.A. (Economics, Film/TV Production), New York University Applied Econometrics Sylvia Allegretto
Ph.D. (Economics), University of California, Berkeley Social and Economic Networks Jesse Rothstein

RAY, WALKER Macroeconomics "Essays in Macroeconomics and Financial Frictions" May 2019 *Yuriy Gorodnichenko
B.S. (Applied Mathematics - Economics), Brown University Finance Pierre-Olivier Gourinchas

David Romer

SCHELLENBERG, JONATHAN Labor Economics "The Effects of Teacher Quality on Criminal Behavior" May 2019 *Christopher Walters
B.A. (Economics, Math & Chemistry), University of Wisconsin-Madison Economics of Education David Card

Jesse Rothstein
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SHEM-TOV, YOTAM Labor Economics "Essays in Labor Economics and Criminal Justice" May 2019 *Patrick Kline
B.A. (Economics and Philosophy w/Honors), Tel Aviv University Applied Econometrics David Card
M.A. (Economics), Tel Aviv University Applied Microeconomics Steven Raphael

Christopher Walters

SHEN, LESLIE SHENG International Finance "Understanding the Effects of Financial Globalization and May 2019 *Pierre-Olivier Gourinchas
B.A. (Economics w/Honors, Political Science, magna cum laude), Macro-Finance Macroeconomics Shocks: Essays in International Finance and Yuriy Gorodnichenko
Wellesley College Macroeconomics Macro-Finance" Ulrike Malmendier

SHLAIN, AVNER Psychology and Economics "Essays in Behavioral Economics" May 2019 *Stefano DellaVigna
B.Sc. (Physics and Mathematics), The Hebrew University of Jerusalem Industrial Organization Ned Augenblick
M.A. (Economics), Tel-Aviv University Benjamin Handel

Ulrike Malmendier

TODD, KEVIN Labor Economics "The Impact of Employer Consolidation on Workers" May 2019 *David Card
B.A. (Economics), University of Michigan Patrick Kline

Christopher Walters

TSAI, HSIN-TIEN TIFFANY Industrial Organization "Essays in Industrial Organization and Household Finance" May 2019 *Benjamin Handel
B.A. (Economics), National Taiwan University Household Finance *Kei Kawai

David Sraer

TUNGODDEN, JONAS Psychology and Economics "Essays in Psychology and Economics" May 2019 *Stefano DellaVigna
B.A. (Mathematics), University of Bergen Development Economics Ned Augenblick
B.A. (Economics), University of Bergen Shachar Kariv

Edward Miguel

ULATE, MAURICIO Macroeconomics "Essays in Macroeconomics: Monetary Policy in a May 2019 *Yuriy Gorodnichenko
B.A. (Economics w/Honors), University of Costa Rica International Economics Recessionary Environment" Andres Rodriguez-Clare
M.A. (Economics and Finance w/Distinction), CEMFI Monetary Policy Pierre-Olivier Gourinchas

VISWANATH NATRAJ, GANESH International Finance "Essays in International Finance" May 2019 *Pierre-Olivier Gourinchas
B.Eng. (Engineering w/Honors), University of Western Australia Macroeconomics Barry Eichengreen
B.Econ. (Economics w/Honors), University of Western Australia Financial Economics Andrew Rose

Richard Lyons
YARMOSH, YEVHENIIA Industrial Organization "Essays in Industrial Organization" May 2019 *Benjamin Handel
B.A. (Applied Mathematics), Sumy State University Kei Kawai
M.A. (Economic Analysis), Kyiv School of Economics Dmitry Taubinsky

ZACCHIA, PAOLO Urban Economics "Knowledge Spillovers through Networks of Scientists" August 2015 *Enrico Moretti
B.S. (Economics), Università di Pisa Applied Econometrics Patrick Kline
M.S. (Economics), Università di Bologna Networks Bryan Graham
Ph.D. (Economics), University of California, Berkeley



Faculty Email Phone Number
Allegretto, Sylvia allegretto@berkeley.edu 510-643-7080
Augenblick, Ned ned@haas.berkeley.edu 510-642-1435
Card, David card@econ.berkeley.edu 510-643-0711
Dal Bo, Ernesto dalbo@haas.berkeley.edu 510-643-1606
DellaVigna, Stefano sdellavi@econ.berkeley.edu 510-643-0715
Eichengreen, Barry eichengr@berkeley.edu 510-642-2772
Faber, Benjamin benfaber@econ.berkeley.edu 707-480-8125
Finan, Frederico ffinan@berkeley.edu 510-642-7284
Gertler, Paul gertler@berkeley.edu 510-642-4361
Glennerster, Rachel rglennerster@gmail.com n/a
Gorodnichenko, Yuriy ygorodni@econ.berkeley.edu 510-643-0720
Gourinchas, Pierre-Olivier pog@berkeley.edu 510-643-3783
Graham, Bryan bryangraham@berkeley.edu 510-642-4752
Handel, Ben handel@berkeley.edu 609-240-5199
Hawkins, Raymond hawkins@econ.berkeley.edu 412-254-0788
Hoynes, Hilary hoynes@berkeley.edu 510-642-1166
Kariv, Shachar kariv@berkeley.edu 510-643-0712
Kawai, Kei kei@berkeley.edu 510-642-0822
Kermani, Amir kermani@berkeley.edu 510-664-4139
Kline, Patrick pkline@econ.berkeley.edu 510-643-4153
Kolstad, Jonathan jkolstad@berkeley.edu 650-269-7018
Lettau, Martin lettau@berkeley.edu 610-643-6349
Lyons, Richard lyons@haas.berkeley.edu 510-643-2027
Malmendier, Ulrike ulrike@econ.berkeley.edu 510-642-5038
Matejka, Filip filip.matejka@cerge-ei.cz n/a
Miguel, Edward emiguel@econ.berkeley.edu 510-642-4752
Nakamura, Emi enakamura@berkeley.edu 510-642-5837
Odean, Terrance odean@berkeley.edu 510-642-6767
Palmer, Christopher cjpalmer@mit.edu 617-324-3901
Parlour, Christine parlour@haas.berkeley.edu 510-643-9391
Raphael, Steven stevenraphael@berkeley.edu 510-643-0536
Rodriguez-Clare, Andres andres@econ.berkeley.edu 510-643-0708
Romer, David dromer@econ.berkeley.edu 510-642-1785
Rose, Andrew andrewkrose@berkeley.edu 510-642-6609
Rothstein, Jesse rothstein@berkeley.edu 510-495-0646
Saez, Emmanuel saez@econ.berkeley.edu 510-250-2529
Sekhon, Jasjeet sekhon@berkeley.edu 510-642-1624
Sraer, David sraer@berkeley.edu 510-642-8363
Taubinsky, Dmitry dmitry.taubinsky@berkeley.edu 707-480-8125
Walters, Christopher crwalters@econ.berkeley.edu 510-643-8596
Wilcox, James jwilcox@haas.berkeley.edu 510-642-2455
Zucman, Gabriel zucman@berkeley.edu 510 944-6536
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